

FOI 0246/2022 Response

Clarification - For all historic data, the Year field relates to the year the referral was received

4. **How many Adults are currently waiting for a ADHD assessment in your area?
What is the longest and median wait time from a referral?**

Current Waits	Longest (Months)	Median (Months)
2520	29	9

Please answer for as many historic years as possible, up to 5 years

Clarification - 2018 -2022 below relates to completed waits only

Year	Longest (Months)	Median (Months)
2018	26	3
2019	30	24
2020	28	17
2021	20	16
2022	8	3

- a. Within the last year, how many Adults were assessed within 12 weeks of referral?
Please answer for as many historic years as possible, up to 5 years

Clarification - 2018 -2022 below relates to completed waits only

Year	Clock Stops	In Target
2018	326	166
2019	283	17
2020	263	7
2021	349	17
2022	68	40

- b. Within the last year, how many Adults were discharged without assessment?
Please answer for as many historic years as possible, up to 5 years

Year	Number
2018	242
2019	563
2020	307
2021	313
2022	513

5. **For the last 5 years, please give the number of Adults per year in the Trust who were:**

Clarification - For a-b & d below, the year relates to year referral was received, as such b is a subset of a, d is a sub

a. Referred for ADHD assessment

Year	Number
2018	568
2019	846
2020	574
2021	1250
2022	2404

b. Given an ADHD assessment

Year	Number
2018	326
2019	283
2020	263
2021	349
2022	68

set of b .

d. Diagnosed with ADHD

Year	Number
2018	43
2019	40
2020	40
2021	32
2022	4

